BID 23-0175-6 ANNUAL CONTRACT TO

PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND

SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER
SUPPLY UNITS
BID DUE: DECEMBER 8, 2023 @ 2PM

Facility Gateway
Corporation
Madison, WI

**AC & DC Power
Technologies, LLC

College Park, GA

DC Group
Minneapolis, MN

**Nationwide Power
Solutions, Inc.
Henderson, NV

Direct Current Preventive
Maintenance, LLC

Manvel, TX

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNIT OF
MEASURE

Qry

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

UN

IT PRICE

TOTAL

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

ANNUAL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES

YEAR ONE (1) : Rate for Preventative
Maintenance and Services on Ten (10)
UPS Units (per bid specifications)

Per Year

$6,444.20

6,444.20

$9,641.00

$ 9,641.00

$12,288.00

$ 12,288.00

$18,300.86

$ 18,300.86

$18,360.00

$ 18,360.00

YEAR TWO (2) : Rate for Preventative
Maintenance and Services on Ten (10)
UPS Units (per bid specifications)

Per Year

$6,444.20

6,444.20

$9,641.00

$ 9,641.00

$12,288.00

$ 12,288.00

$18,300.86

$ 18,300.86

$18,360.00

$ 18,360.00

YEAR THREE (3) : Rate for Preventative
Maintenance and Services on Ten (10)
UPS Units (per bid specifications)

Per Year

$6,444.20

6,444.20

$9,641.00

$ 9,641.00

$12,288.00

$ 12,288.00

$18,300.86

$ 18,300.86

$19,828.80

$ 19,828.80

YEAR FOUR (4) : Rate for Preventative
Maintenance and Services on Ten (10)
UPS Units (per bid specifications)

Per Year

$6,444.20

6,444.20

$9,641.00

$ 9,641.00

$12,288.00

$ 12,288.00

$18,300.86

$ 18,300.86

$19,828.80

$ 19,828.80

YEAR FIVE (5) : Rate for Preventative
Maintenance and Services on Ten (10)
UPS Units (per bid specifications)

Per Year

$6,444.20

6,444.20

$9,641.00

$ 9,641.00

$12,288.00

$ 12,288.00

$18,300.86

$ 18,300.86

$20,820.24

$ 20,820.24

EMERGENCY TECHNICIAN SERVICES / RESPONSE

22

Technician (Regular Business Hours)

Per Hour

20

$105.00

2,100.00

$159.50

$ 3,190.00

$195.00

$ 3,900.00

$185.00

$ 3,700.00

$259.00

$  5,180.00

23

Technician (Weekends/Holidays/After
Hours)

Per Hour

20

$175.00

3,500.00

$319.00

$ 6,380.00

$310.00

$ 6,200.00

$370.00

S 7,400.00

$284.00

$  5,680.00

ACK. OF ADDENDUM 1

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

**WBE

TOTAL:

$

37,821.00

TOTAL:

$57,775.00

TOTAL:

$ 71,540.00

TOTAL:

$ 102,604.30

TOTAL:

$ 108,057.84

*Quantities for emergency services are estimates for bid evaluation purposes. The County can make no guarantee on
the actual usage.

*ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID FORM SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID FORM SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.

*UNIT PRICES SHALL BE TO TWO DECIMAL POINTS. PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REDUCE TO TWO DECIMAL POINTS.




