BID 23-0175-6 ANNUAL CONTRACT TO PROVIDE PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY UNITS BID DUE: DECEMBER 8, 2023 @ 2PM			Facility Gateway Corporation Madison, WI		**AC & DC Power Technologies, LLC College Park, GA		DC Group Minneapolis, MN		**Nationwide Power Solutions, Inc. Henderson, NV		Direct Current Preventive Maintenance, LLC Manvel, TX		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ANNUAL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES													
1	YEAR ONE (1): Rate for Preventative Maintenance and Services on Ten (10) UPS Units (per bid specifications)	Per Year	1	\$6,444.20	\$ 6,444.20	\$9,641.00	\$ 9,641.00	\$12,288.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$18,300.86	\$ 18,300.86	\$18,360.00	\$ 18,360.00
2	YEAR TWO (2): Rate for Preventative Maintenance and Services on Ten (10) UPS Units (per bid specifications)	Per Year	1	\$6,444.20	\$ 6,444.20	\$9,641.00	\$ 9,641.00	\$12,288.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$18,300.86	\$ 18,300.86	\$18,360.00	\$ 18,360.00
3	YEAR THREE (3): Rate for Preventative Maintenance and Services on Ten (10) UPS Units (per bid specifications)	Per Year	1	\$6,444.20	\$ 6,444.20	\$9,641.00	\$ 9,641.00	\$12,288.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$18,300.86	\$ 18,300.86	\$19,828.80	\$ 19,828.80
4	YEAR FOUR (4): Rate for Preventative Maintenance and Services on Ten (10) UPS Units (per bid specifications)	Per Year	1	\$6,444.20	\$ 6,444.20	\$9,641.00	\$ 9,641.00	\$12,288.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$18,300.86	\$ 18,300.86	\$19,828.80	\$ 19,828.80
5	YEAR FIVE (5): Rate for Preventative Maintenance and Services on Ten (10) UPS Units (per bid specifications)	Per Year	1	\$6,444.20	\$ 6,444.20	\$9,641.00	\$ 9,641.00	\$12,288.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$18,300.86	\$ 18,300.86	\$20,820.24	\$ 20,820.24
EMERGENCY TECHNICIAN SERVICES / RESPONSE													
22	Technician (Regular Business Hours)	Per Hour	20	\$105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$159.50	\$ 3,190.00	\$195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$259.00	\$ 5,180.00
23	Technician (Weekends/Holidays/After Hours)	Per Hour	20	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$319.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$370.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$284.00	\$ 5,680.00
	ACK. OF ADDENDUM 1			YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
**WBE				TOTAL:	\$ 37,821.00	TOTAL:	\$ 57,775.00	TOTAL:	\$ 71,540.00	TOTAL:	\$ 102,604.30	TOTAL:	\$ 108,057.84

^{*}Quantities for emergency services are estimates for bid evaluation purposes. The County can make no guarantee on the actual usage.

^{*}ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID FORM SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID FORM SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.

^{*}UNIT PRICES SHALL BE TO TWO DECIMAL POINTS. PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REDUCE TO TWO DECIMAL POINTS.